

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed by
JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2025.10.17
18:41:01 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12184 OF 2025

Gulab Tulshiram Patil

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra Thru. Secretary

And Ors

...Respondents

Ms. Aditi S. Naikare, for Petitioner.

Ms. Dhruti M.Kapadia, AGP for Respondent/State.

Mr. Ajit Ram Pitale a/w. Mr. Siddharth Pitale i/b. Mr.Ameya Pitale,
for Respondent Nos. 24, 26 and 27

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 17th October 2025

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. No order can be passed on the praecipe as the Respondents would be required to file an interim application for seeking modification of the order.
3. Remove from the board.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)